

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/21/2019

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth to Hold Press Conference on Effects of Storm

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth to Hold Press Conference on Effects of Storm October 21, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Corner of South Lake Avenue and Morse Street

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will hold a press conference at 3:30 p.m. today on the corner of South Lake Avenue and Morse Street to discuss effects that the storm has had so far, precautions that the City will continue to take, and other pieces of information that would be helpful for the public to know.

###